The Company’s total exposure to changes in market prices at 31st December comprises its holdings in equity investments
as follows:

2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss  487,784 381,377

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to other price risk during the current and comparative year.

   Concentration of exposure to other price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 17 and 18. This shows that all of the investments are listed in
the UK. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to the UK. However, it should also be noted that an investment
may not be entirely exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing.

   Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% (2018: 10%) in the market values. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based
on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s equities, adjusting for
changes in the management fee but with all other variables held constant.

2019 2018
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease
 in fair value  in fair value  in fair value  in fair value

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return after taxation
Revenue return  (90)  102  (80)  80
Capital return  48,612  (48,588) 37,989  (37,989)

Total return after taxation  48,522  (48,486) 37,909  (37,909)

Net assets  48,522  (48,486) 37,909  (37,909)

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits, the liquidity fund and the interest
payable on variable rate borrowings when interest rates are reset. There is no ‘fair value’ interest rate risk attached to the
Company’s fixed rate debenture in issue, as it is carried in the accounts at amortised cost.

   Management of interest rate risk

The Company’s gearing policy is to operate within a range of 5% net cash to 20% geared in normal market conditions.

The possible effects on cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest rates are taken into account when the

[…]

financial assets or liabilities carrying fixed rates of interest. The exposure of financial assets and liabilities to floating
interest rates, giving cash flow interest rate risk when rates are reset, is shown below.

2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Exposure to floating interest rates:
Cash and short term deposits  614 359
JPMorgan Sterling Liquidity Fund  18,815 20,077
Bank loan  (30,000) —

Total exposure  (10,571) 20,436

Interest receivable on cash balances, or paid on overdrafts, is at a margin below or above LIBOR respectively (2018: same).
The target interest rate earned on the JPMorgan Sterling Liquidity Fund is the 7 day sterling London Interbank Bid Rate.

Details of the bank loan are given in note 13 on page 63.

   Interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 0.5% (2018: 0.5%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This
level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date with all other
variables held constant.

2019 2018
0.5% increase 0.5% decrease 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease

 in rate  in rate  in rate  in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return after taxation
Revenue return  45  (45)  102 (102)
Capital return  (98)  98 — —

Total return after taxation  (53)  53  102 (102)

Net assets  (53)  53  102 (102)

In the opinion of the Directors, this sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to
interest rate changes due to fluctuations in the level of cash balances, cash held in the liquidity fund and amounts drawn
down on the Company’s loan facilities.

(b)   Liquidity risk

This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

   F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S   |   6 9